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               [image: help]These are the filters currently being used to limit the search results. Click on the
                     [image: remove filter] icon to remove the filter.
                  

               

               	tabling member printed	Lord Kennedy of Southwark	[image: remove filter]
	answer › answer text	%3Cp%3EThe Electoral Commission (EC) published its analysis of the electoral registers
                        in England and Wales as at 1 December 2014 on 24 February. This includes an assessment
                        of attainer registration. Their report can be found here:%3C/p%3E%3Cp%3E%3Ca href=%22http://www.electoralcommission.org.uk/__data/assets/pdf_file/0008/182375/Analysis-of-the-December-2014-electoral-registers-in-England-and-Wales.pdf%22
                        target=%22_blank%22%3Ehttp://www.electoralcommission.org.uk/__data/assets/pdf_file/0008/182375/Analysis-of-the-December-2014-electoral-registers-in-England-and-Wales.pdf%3C/a%3E%3C/p%3E%3Cp%3E
                        %3C/p%3E%3Cp%3EThe Government is investing over %C2%A314 million aimed at maximising
                        voter registration. This includes a focus on targeting new attainers with organisations
                        such as UK Youth and British Youth Council receiving funding to help increase registration
                        levels among this group. The EC%27s awareness campaign for the elections on 7 May
                        will include a focus on reaching attainers.%3C/p%3E
                     	[image: remove filter]
	min answer › question first answered	2014-11-17T12:36:27.153Z	[image: remove filter]
	max date	2019-03-12	[image: remove filter]
	max answer › question first answered	2019-03-25T13:45:06.737Z	[image: remove filter]
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                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to identify the items to be shown in the page.
# Counting has been applied to this query.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX xsd: <http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#>
SELECT DISTINCT ?item
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted "Lord Kennedy of Southwark" .
?___answer_0 parl:answerText "<p>The Electoral Commission (EC) published its analysis of the electoral registers in England and Wales as at 1 December 2014 on 24 February. This includes an assessment of attainer registration. Their report can be found here:</p><p><a href=\"http://www.electoralcommission.org.uk/__data/assets/pdf_file/0008/182375/Analysis-of-the-December-2014-electoral-registers-in-England-and-Wales.pdf\" target=\"_blank\">http://www.electoralcommission.org.uk/__data/assets/pdf_file/0008/182375/Analysis-of-the-December-2014-electoral-registers-in-England-and-Wales.pdf</a></p><p> </p><p>The Government is investing over £14 million aimed at maximising voter registration. This includes a focus on targeting new attainers with organisations such as UK Youth and British Youth Council receiving funding to help increase registration levels among this group. The EC's awareness campaign for the elections on 7 May will include a focus on reaching attainers.</p>" .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_0 .
?___answer_0 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___answer_questionFirstAnswered_1 .
?item dcterms:date ?___date_2 .
OPTIONAL { ?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___3 . }
OPTIONAL { ?___answer_0 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___4 . }
OPTIONAL { ?___answer_0 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___5 . }
 FILTER (?___answer_questionFirstAnswered_1 >= "2014-11-17T12:36:27.153Z"^^<http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#dateTime>)
 FILTER (?___date_2 <= "2019-03-12"^^<http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#dateTime>)
 FILTER (?___answer_questionFirstAnswered_1 <= "2019-03-25T13:45:06.737Z"^^<http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#dateTime>)
}  ORDER BY  ?___3  ?___4  ?___5  ?item OFFSET 0 LIMIT 10

               
                  Viewer

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to pull together the data that is provided about each item.
# no results, no query.
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